
Wittenberg (15-5, 3-1 NCAC) -vs- Hiram (8-11, 1-4 NCAC)
4/10/2022 at Oberlin, Ohio (Dill Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Horoszko (4-2)
Loss: B. Gustely (1-1)
HBP: J. Horoszko, B. Gustely
PB: M. Moore
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rod Jones First: Nick Keron 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 123   Weather: 45 *F, Mostly Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wittenberg 3 2 0 1 3 0 1 10 14 1
Hiram 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3

Wittenberg 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G. Stacy lf 5 3 3 0 0 0 0
C. Whisner ss 5 1 4 3 0 0 0
    L. Thomas 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Moore c 4 2 1 3 0 1 0
J. Siefert 1b 5 0 1 0 0 3 3
C. O'Malley rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
I. Ash dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
J. Burick cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
D. Jackson 3b 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
B. Seibert 2b/ss 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
J. Horoszko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 14 8 2 4 9

2B: G. Stacy (1); C. Whisner (2); M. Moore (1); C. O'Malley (1); D.
Jackson (1)
SH: B. Seibert (1)
SF: M. Moore (1)
SB: G. Stacy (1); C. Whisner (1)
HBP: C. O'Malley (1)
E: J. Siefert (1)

Hiram 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Workman 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
K. Adams cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
C. Bansek 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Houdeshel 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
T. Allison c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
C. Marrs lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Jantz dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Hunter rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
M. Corsillo ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Gustely p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Kardos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Stephens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Ange p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 2 0 0 7 2

HBP: K. Workman (1)
E: K. Workman (1); C. Bansek (1); M. Corsillo (1)

Wittenberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Horoszko (W, 4-2) 7.0 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 22 23 7 5 61
Totals 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 22 23 7 5 61

Hiram IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Gustely (L, 1-1) 4.1 10 8 6 1 3 1 0 1 0 24 26 4 6 81
M. Kardos 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 5 1 1 18
A. Stephens 1.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 4 16
D. Ange 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
Totals 14 10 8 2 4 1 2 1 0 35 40 6 11 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Wittenberg - Top of 1st WIT HIR
G. Stacy Dropped foul ball, E4. 0 0
G. Stacy doubled to left field. 0 0
C. Whisner singled to third base. 0 0
C. Whisner stole second; G. Stacy stole third. 0 0
M. Moore doubled to left field, 2 RBI; C. Whisner scored; G. Stacy scored, unearned. 2 0
J. Siefert struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted. 2 0
C. O'Malley doubled to left center, RBI; M. Moore scored. 3 0
I. Ash fouled out to 2b. 3 0
J. Burick grounded out to ss. 3 0

Hiram - Bottom of 1st WIT HIR
K. Workman singled to center field. 3 0
K. Adams struck out looking. 3 0
C. Bansek flied out to 2b. 3 0
K. Workman out at second 1b unassisted, interference. 3 0

Wittenberg - Top of 2nd WIT HIR
D. Jackson walked. 3 0
B. Seibert singled, bunt; D. Jackson advanced to second. 3 0
G. Stacy singled, bunt; B. Seibert advanced to second; D. Jackson advanced to third. 3 0
C. Whisner doubled to left center, 2 RBI; G. Stacy advanced to third; B. Seibert scored; D. Jackson scored. 5 0
M. Moore struck out swinging. 5 0
J. Siefert struck out swinging. 5 0
C. O'Malley hit by pitch. 5 0
I. Ash grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 0

Hiram - Bottom of 2nd WIT HIR
D. Houdeshel grounded out to ss. 5 0
T. Allison struck out swinging. 5 0
C. Marrs flied out to rf. 5 0

Wittenberg - Top of 3rd WIT HIR
J. Burick grounded out to 2b. 5 0
D. Jackson flied out to rf. 5 0
B. Seibert grounded out to 2b. 5 0

Hiram - Bottom of 3rd WIT HIR
A. Jantz reached first on a muffed throw by 1b. 5 0
K. Hunter struck out swinging; A. Jantz advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 0
M. Corsillo flied out to rf. 5 0
K. Workman flied out to lf. 5 0

Wittenberg - Top of 4th WIT HIR
G. Stacy grounded out to ss. 5 0
C. Whisner grounded out to 3b. 5 0
M. Moore reached first on a fielding error by 3b. 5 0
J. Siefert singled down the rf line; M. Moore advanced to third. 5 0
J. Siefert advanced to second on a wild pitch; M. Moore scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 6 0
C. O'Malley flied out to lf. 6 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hiram - Bottom of 4th WIT HIR
K. Adams grounded out to 2b. 6 0
C. Bansek flied out to cf. 6 0
D. Houdeshel struck out looking. 6 0

Wittenberg - Top of 5th WIT HIR
I. Ash singled to left field. 6 0
J. Burick flied out to lf. 6 0
D. Jackson doubled down the lf line; I. Ash advanced to third. 6 0
M. Kardos to p for B. Gustely. 6 0
D. Jackson advanced to third on a balk; I. Ash scored on a balk. 7 0
B. Seibert grounded out to p, SAC, RBI; D. Jackson scored. 8 0
G. Stacy singled to right field. 8 0
C. Whisner doubled to left field, RBI; G. Stacy scored. 9 0
M. Moore reached first on a fielding error by ss; C. Whisner advanced to third. 9 0
J. Siefert flied out to 1b. 9 0

Hiram - Bottom of 5th WIT HIR
T. Allison grounded out to ss. 9 0
C. Marrs fouled out to rf. 9 0
A. Jantz grounded out to 3b. 9 0

Wittenberg - Top of 6th WIT HIR
A. Stephens to p for M. Kardos. 9 0
C. O'Malley grounded out to 1b unassisted. 9 0
I. Ash grounded out to 2b. 9 0
J. Burick singled to left field. 9 0
D. Jackson grounded out to p. 9 0

Hiram - Bottom of 6th WIT HIR
K. Hunter singled to left center. 9 0
M. Corsillo flied into double play rf to 1b; K. Hunter out on the play. 9 0
K. Workman hit by pitch. 9 0
K. Adams struck out swinging. 9 0

Wittenberg - Top of 7th WIT HIR
B. Seibert walked. 9 0
G. Stacy reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; B. Seibert out at second ss to 2b. 9 0
C. Whisner singled to left center; G. Stacy advanced to third. 9 0
M. Moore flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; G. Stacy scored. 10 0
L. Thomas pinch ran for C. Whisner. 10 0
D. Ange to p for A. Stephens. 10 0
J. Siefert struck out swinging. 10 0

Hiram - Bottom of 7th WIT HIR
L. Thomas to 2b. 10 0
B. Seibert to ss. 10 0
C. Bansek grounded out to 3b. 10 0
D. Houdeshel struck out swinging. 10 0
T. Allison struck out swinging. 10 0


